504505508 08/16/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4552212

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
BRENT A. ANDERSON	١				07/19/2017	
ANDRES BRYANT					08/12/2017	
EDWARD J. NOWAK					06/30/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		ALFOI	UNDRIES INC.			
Street Address:	РО ВО	X 309), UGLAND HOUSE			
City:	GRAN	D CAY	/MAN			
State/Country:	CAYM	AN ISI	LANDS			
Postal Code:	KY1-11	104				
Property Type Application Number:)	15678	Number 8206	-		
PROPERTY NUMBER				1		
Application Number:		15678	8206	-		
]		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(703)	584-3270			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns			
Phone:	r proviaed		nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 773012	nt via US	Mall.	
Email:			ng@rmsc2.com			
Correspondent Name			ERTS MLOTKOWSKI SAFRAN CO		ALDEBON P.C.	
Address Line 1:	•		JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE			
Address Line 4:			EAN, VIRGINIA 22102			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:		ANDREW M. CALDERON			
SIGNATURE:			/Andrew M. Calderon/			
DATE SIGNED:			08/16/2017			
			This document serves as an Oath	n/Declara	tion (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 3						
		-	nmentDeclaration#page1.tif			
		-	nmentDeclaration#page2.tif			
ource=BUR920060121	US4_Filed	dAssig	nmentDeclaration#page3.tif			

COMBINI	D DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)
Title of Invention	DUAL STRESS DEVICE AND METHOD
	DECLARATION
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declarati is directed to:	on S The attached application, or
yddiadder Ulferaf yn Afrika yn Arde - - 1	United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-ide	intified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	ant the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	weedge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine on of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ed and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and fice all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
	ASSIGNMENT
hereby sell, as HOUSE, GRA entire right, tit may issue in the continuation-in inventions contant inventions contant and privileges recover and tal	and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. I sign, transfer, to GLOBALFOUNDRIES Inc. having a business address of PO BOX 309, UGLAND ND CAYMAN, CAYMAN ISLANDS KY1-1104 its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my le and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that ne United States and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuations, in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the tained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, and all the rights relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to se all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, ure infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.
	of this Combined Declaration or Assignment is held unenforceable, then remaining portions hereof less remain in full force and effect.
LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTOR
Inventor:	Brent A. ANDERSON Date: July 2017
Signature:	Bit Alf
Vote: An applic Sc an additiona	ation data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. I form for each additional inventor.

Title of Invention	DUAL STRESS DEVICE AND METHOD
	DECLARATION
	v named inventor. Hiereby declare that
This dectara is directed to	
The above a	dentified application was made or authorized in he made by the
I believe the I bereby act	it I and the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application moviedge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is particulable under 18 U.S.C. 1981 by fave ment of not more than five (5) years, or both
	wed and understand the contents of the application and an aware of the duty is not been to the UN Platon and Office all information known to not to be material to patentability as defined in NT CFR \$ 1.36
for an	ASSIGNMENT of and valuable consideration, the receipt, softwarts y and adequate of which we hereby acknowledged, I
hereby will, HOUSE, O entire fight	action manufacture OLOBALDOUNDRUS Inc. having a Photorest submerse and a second statement of a second
Succession Constituentes	b) Childs diversing a second or excession derived that may be select or promot, and all right, the and merced to the contained in and Patence and Applications, for the Court States and all foreign countries, and all the rights provide relating therefore including that and located to the provide relating them and Applications. The right is the provide relating them and Applications. The right is the provide relating them and Applications are included to the provide relating them and Applications. The right is the right is the right in the the provide relating them and Applications. The right is the right is the right in the right is the right is the right in the right in the right is the right is the right in the right.
burnent wo) have advergences, and the right is after his, this and communications and accounting
If any por shall neve	tion of this Combined Declaration or Assignment is held unenforceable, then remaining purtions bereaf rtheless remain in full force and effect.
LEGAL N	AME OF INVENTOR
Internet	- MARCH BRY MAT
Signatur	< / palie & pfinet
New Comment	philatourists dues (PTENR 12 or operatories), including naming the contrepresenting (mid), when we empare that here and here for each additional investor

PATENT REEL: 043569 FRAME: 0687

Title of Invention As the below name This declaration is directed to: The above-identifie I believe that I am	AL STRESS DEVICE AND METHOD DECLARATION d inventor, I hereby declare that: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
This declaration is directed to: The above-identifu I believe that I am	d inventor, I hereby declare that: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on
This declaration is directed to: The above-identifu I believe that I am	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on
is directed to: The above-identific I believe that I am	United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identific I believe that I am	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
I believe that I am	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby acknowled	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
or imprisonment of	dge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fir f not more than five (5) years, or both.
I have reviewed an Trademark Office :	d understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
	ASSIGNMENT
hereby sell, assign, HOUSE, GRAND entire right, title ar may issue in the U continuation-in-par inventions contains and privileges rela- recover and take al present and future	valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer, to GLOBALFOUNDRIES Inc. having a business address of PO BOX 309, UGLAND CAYMAN, CAYMAN ISLANDS KY1-1104 its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my ad interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that nited States and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuations, rts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the ed in said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, and all the rights ting thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to it such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.
	this Combined Declaration or Assignment is held unenforceable, then remaining portions hereo remain in full force and effect.
LEGAL NAME O	FINVENTOR
Inventor: Edv	vard J. NOWAK Date: 30 June 2017
Signature: 🤳	Cell. Mowck
Note: An application	n data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. rm for each additional inventor.

RECORDED: 08/16/2017

PATENT REEL: 043569 FRAME: 0688